RESOLUTION #24-07-R WHEATLAND TOWNSHIP, WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS

WHEATLAND TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES WARRANT OF APPOINTMENT

WHEREAS, James Hickey was appointed to the Wheatland Township Board of Trustees on January 11, 2024; and,

WHEREAS, James Hickey resigned from the Wheatland Township Trustee position effective May 22, 2024; and,

WHEREAS, James Hickey's resignation created a vacancy in the Office of Trustee; and,

WHEREAS, less than 60 days have expired since the vacancy was created and the Wheatland Township Board of Trustees desiring to have the advice and counsel of Michael Krzywinski on the Board of Trustees, take the following action:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Supervisor and Board of Trustees of Wheatland Township, that Michael Krzywinski is appointed Trustee of Wheatland Township to fill the vacancy, effective July 18, 2024. The Town Clerk is directed to issue forthwith a certified copy of this Warrant of Appointment and deliver the same to the said Michael Krzywinski, notifying them of their appointment as Trustee of Wheatland Township.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be in full force and effective oppolity 18, 2024.	
PASSED this 18 th day of July 2024.	Juih La
APPROVED this 18 th day of July 2024.	ANITA LISKEY, CLERK
	MICHAEL CROWNER, SUPERVISOR
	KELLY HICKEY, TRUSTEE
	Jerry Jones
	TERRY JONES TEUSTEE
	COLLEEN ROTKIS, TRUSTEE